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A D M I N I S T R A T I O N . 

n o n - c o m m i s s i o n e d officers a n d m e n . D e t a i l s of t h e e s t a b l i s h m e n t a r e 
g i v e n i n t h e a n n u a l r e p o r t s of t h e M i l i t i a C o u n c i l . T a b l e s 2 2 a n d 2 3 
g ive p a r t i c u l a r s a s t o t r a i n i n g , e x p e n d i t u r e a n d r e v e n u e for t h e y e a r s 
1 9 1 0 - 1 4 . 

22.—Number of Militia Officers and Men trained in District Camps and at Local 
Headquarters in the Fiscal Years 1910-1914. 

Schedule. 

In distr ict camps. 
Authorized establishment1— 

Officers 
Non-com. officers and men. 
Horses 

Trained— 
Officers 
Non-com. officers and men. 
Horses 

1910. 

At local headquar te rs . 
Authorized establishment1— 

Officers 
Non-com. officers and men. . 
Horses 

Trained— 
Officers 
Non-com. officers and men. . 
Horses 

No. 

3,360 
34,955 
10,913 

2,431 
25,404 
8,081 

1,514 
17,865 

607 

1,190 
15,117 

415 

Tota l officers and men. 
Authorized establishment1— I 

Officers 4,874 
Non-com. officers and men 52,820 
Horses 11,520 

Trained— 
Officers 3,621 
Non-com. officers and men ! 40,521 
Horses i 8,496 

1911. 

No. 

3,548 
38,435 
12,003 

2,326 
25,884 
8,692 

1,394 
16,804 

277 

1,719 
15,321 

209 

4,942 
55,239 
12,280 

3,505 
41,205 

8,901 

1912. 

No. 

3,791 
42,193 
15,021 

2,587 
28,841 
9,585 

1,468 
18,562 

482 

1,220 
15,492 

173 

5,259 
60,755 
15,503 

3,807 
44,333 
9,758 

1913. 

No. 

3,768 
41,84," 
15,018 

2,571 
28,483 
9,575 

1,491 
19,260 

500 

1,192 
15,967 

196 

5,259 
61,103 
15,518 

3,763 
44,450 

9,781 

1914. 

No. 

3,792 
41,991 
16,164 

2,743 
31,771 
11,984 

1,823 
27,000 

880 

1,557 
21,456 

287 

5,615 
68,991 
17,044 

4,300 
53,227 
12,271 

1Does not include units authorized but not yet organized. 

23.—Expenditure and Revenue of Militia for the Fiscal Years, 1910-1914. 

Schedule. 1910. 1911. 1912. 1913. 

$ $ 

83,867 
1,169,068 

35,947 

85,474 
1,719,257 

93,723 
475,175 508,788 

39,920 47,674 
143,069 

9JT5 
236,790 
487,222 

38,424 
1,010 

325,863 
791,895 

- 12,000 

1914. 

Allowances for drill instruction, 
care of arms and postage 

Annual drill 
Cadet corps 
Clothing and necessaries 
Contingencies—including guards 

of honour, escorts and salutes. . 
Custom dues 
Depar tmenta l l ibrary 
Dominion arsenal 
Engineer services 
Grants towards construction of 

Ci ty Regimental Armouries. 

66,565 
796,608 

104,446 
1,089,694 

374,670 373,960 

30,364| 
36,696 

938 
259,524 
274,807 

34,979 
180,580 

755 
280,034 
353,966 

65,000 

101,904 
1,830,034 
392,207 
699,572 

49,957 
47,630 
1,055 

358,315 
1,452,729 


