ADMINISTRATION.

non-commissioned officers and men. Details of the establishment are given in the annual reports of the Militia Council. Tables 22 and 23 give particulars as to training, expenditure and revenue for the years 1910-14.

22.—Number of Militia Officers and Men trained in District Camps and at Local Headquarters in the Fiscal Years 1910-1914.

Schedule.	1910.	1911.	1912.	1913.	1914.
In district camps. Authorized establishmenti—	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Officers	$3,360 \\ 34,955$	$3,548 \\ 38,435$	$3,791 \\ 42,193$	3,768 $41,843$	3,792 $41,991$
Horses	10,913	12,003	15,021	15,018	16,164
Officers	$2,431 \\ 25,404$	$2,326 \\ 25,884$	2,587 $28,841$	$2,571 \\ 28,483$	$2,743 \\ 31,771$
Horses	8,081	8,692	9,585	9,575	11,984
At local headquarters. Authorized establishment ¹ —					
Officers	1,514 $17,865$	1,394 $16,804$	$\frac{1,468}{18,562}$	$1,491 \\ 19,260$	1,823 $27,000$
Horses	607	277	482	500	880
Officers	1,190	1,719	1,220	1,192	1,557
Horses	15,117 415	15,321 209	15,492 173	15,967 196	$21,456 \\ 287$
Total officers and men.					
Authorized establishment ¹ — Officers	4,874	4,942	5,259	5,259	5,615
Non-com. officers and men	52,820 $11,520$	55,239 $12,280$	60,755 $15,503$	$61,103 \\ 15,518$	68,991 $17,044$
Trained— Officers	3,621	3,505	3,807	3,763	4,300
Non-com. officers and men	$40,521 \\ 8,496$	$\frac{41,205}{8,901}$	$44,333 \\ 9.758$	44,450	53,227 12,271

¹Does not include units authorized but not yet organized.

23.—Expenditure and Revenue of Militia for the Fiscal Years, 1910-1914.

Schedule.	1910.	1911.	1912.	1913.	1914.
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Allowances for drill instruction,	00 505	104 446	09 067	OF 4774	101 004
care of arms and postage	66,565 $796,608$			85,474 $1,719,257$	101,904 $1,830,034$
Annual drillCadet corps	790,008	1,089,094	35,947		
Clothing and necessaries	374,670	373,960	475.175		
Contingencies—including guards	011,010	0.0,500	1.0,110		000,012
of honour, escorts and salutes.	30,364	34,979	39,920	47,674	49,957
Custom dues	36,696		143,069	38,424	47,630
Departmental library	938	755	975	1,010	
Dominion arsenal	259,524			325,863	358,315
Engineer services	274,807	353,966	487,222	791,895	1,452,729
Grants towards construction of	ŀ	a= aaa	ĺ	10.000	
City Regimental Armouries.	- i	65,000		12,000	